

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.11956 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1983 OF 2023

Ashok Gangadhar Puranik and anr. : Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents

Mr Soham Bhalerao, i/by for Respondent No.8 CIDCO.
Mr A I Patel, AGP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 29 April 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. At the request of Mr. Soham Bhalerao, the learned counsel for the Respondent – CIDCO, time for the Managing Director to file an Affidavit is extended up to 05 May 2025. An advance copy of the Affidavit must be served to the learned counsel for the opposite party by e-mail by 03 May 2025.
3. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)